Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Chip NTC Thermistor
Part Number ： KNTC-N Series
ROHS Compliant Parts
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 3 of 20
0402 Type
0603 Type
Part Number
Zero Power
Resistance at 25℃
Tolerance
of R25
B constant
Tolerance
of B constant
Max.Permissible
Operating Current
at 25℃
（KΩ） （±%） （K） （±%） （mA）
KNTC0402N332□3500□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.55
KNTC0402N682□3500□A□□T 6.8 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.38
KNTC0402N103□3380□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3380 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0402N103□3435□B□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3450 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0402N103□3950□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0402N103□4050□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0402N223□3950□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0402N333□3950□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC0402N473□4100□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4100 1 , 3 0.15
KNTC0402N503□3950□A□□T 50 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.14
KNTC0402N683□4150□A□□T 68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.12
KNTC0402N104□3950□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC0402N104□4150□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC0402N104□4250□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4250 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC0402N154□4150□A□□T 150 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.08
KNTC0402N224□3950□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.07
KNTC0402N334□4050□A□□T 330 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.06
KNTC0402N474□4050□A□□T 470 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.05
Part Number
Zero Power
Resistance at
25℃
Tolerance
of R25
B constant
Tolerance
of B constant
Max.Permissible
Operating
Current
at 25℃
（KΩ） （±%） （K） （±%） （mA）
KNTC0603N221□2750□B□□T 0.22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2750 1 , 3 2.13
KNTC0603N331□3000□B□□T 0.33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 1.74
KNTC0603N471□3000□B□□T 0.47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 1.46
KNTC0603N681□3000□B□□T 0.68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 1.21
KNTC0603N102□2950□B□□T 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2950 1 , 3 1
KNTC0603N102□3200□A□□T 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3200 1 , 3 1
KNTC0603N102□3500□A□□T 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 1
KNTC0603N152□3200□A□□T 1.5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3200 1 , 3 0.82
KNTC0603N202□3400□A□□T 2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3400 1 , 3 0.71
KNTC0603N202□4050□A□□T 2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.71
■ Electrical Characteristics
GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 4 of 20
KNTC0603N222□3450□A□□T 2.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3450 1 , 3 0.67
KNTC0603N222□3500□A□□T 2.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.67
KNTC0603N222□3950□A□□T 2.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.67
KNTC0603N302□3500□A□□T 3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.58
KNTC0603N332□3200□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3200 1 , 3 0.55
KNTC0603N332□3300□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3300 1 , 3 0.55
KNTC0603N332□3500□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.55
KNTC0603N332□3950□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.55
KNTC0603N472□3340□B□□T 4.7 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3340 1 , 3 0.46
KNTC0603N472□3500□A□□T 4.7 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.46
KNTC0603N472□3950□A□□T 4.7 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.46
KNTC0603N502□3340□B□□T 5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3340 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0603N502□3435□B□□T 5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3435 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0603N502□3950□A□□T 5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0603N682□3950□A□□T 6.8 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.38
KNTC0603N822□3600□A□□T 8.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3600 1 , 3 0.35
KNTC0603N103□3380□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3380 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0603N103□3435□B□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3435 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0603N103□3450□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3450 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0603N103□3500□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0603N103□3600□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3600 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0603N103□3900□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3900 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0603N103□3950□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0603N123□3500□A□□T 12 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.29
KNTC0603N153□3500□A□□T 15 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.26
KNTC0603N153□3950□A□□T 15 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.26
KNTC0603N203□3300□A□□T 20 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3300 1 , 3 0.22
KNTC0603N223□3300□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3300 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0603N223□3500□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0603N223□3950□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0603N223□4050□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0603N223□4150□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0603N303□3950□A□□T 30 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.18
KNTC0603N333□3950□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC0603N333□4050□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC0603N333□4150□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC0603N473□3950□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.15
KNTC0603N473□4050□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.15
KNTC0603N473□4150□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.15
KNTC0603N503□3950□A□□T 50 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.14
KNTC0603N683□4050□A□□T 68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.12
KNTC0603N683□4150□A□□T 68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.12
KNTC0603N753□3900□A□□T 75 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3900 1 , 3 0.12
GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 5 of 20
0805 Type
KNTC0603N104□3950□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.1
KNTC0603N104□4150□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.1
KNTC0603N104□4250□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4250 1 , 3 0.1
KNTC0603N124□3950□A□□T 120 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.09
KNTC0603N154□3950□A□□T 150 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.08
KNTC0603N154□4200□A□□T 150 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.08
KNTC0603N154□4300□A□□T 150 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4300 1 , 3 0.08
KNTC0603N204□3950□A□□T 200 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.07
KNTC0603N224□3950□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.07
KNTC0603N224□4200□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.07
KNTC0603N224□4350□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4350 1 , 3 0.07
KNTC0603N334□4200□A□□T 330 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.06
KNTC0603N474□4000□A□□T 470 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4000 1 , 3 0.05
KNTC0603N474□4200□A□□T 470 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.05
KNTC0603N564□4300□A□□T 560 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4300 1 , 3 0.04
KNTC0603N684□4100□B□□T 680 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4100 1 , 3 0.04
KNTC0603N684□4150□A□□T 680 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.04
KNTC0603N105□4200□B□□T 1000 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.03
KNTC0603N105□4300□A□□T 1000 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4300 1 , 3 0.03
KNTC0603N205□4300□B□□T 2000 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4300 1 , 3 0.02
Part Number
Zero Power
Resistance at 25℃
Tolerance
of R25
B constant
Tolerance
of B constant
Max.Permissible
Operating Current
at 25℃
（KΩ） （±%） （K） （±%） （mA）
KNTC0805N150□2800□B□□T 0.015 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2800 1 , 3 11.54
KNTC0805N220□2800□B□□T 0.022 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2800 1 , 3 9.53
KNTC0805N330□2800□B□□T 0.033 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2800 1 , 3 7.78
KNTC0805N470□2800□B□□T 0.047 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2800 1 , 3 6.52
KNTC0805N500□2800□B□□T 0.050 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2800 1 , 3 6.32
KNTC0805N680□2800□B□□T 0.068 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2800 1 , 3 5.42
KNTC0805N800□2800□B□□T 0.080 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 2800 1 , 3 5.00
KNTC0805N101□3000□B□□T 0.100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 4.47
KNTC0805N121□3000□B□□T 0.120 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 4.08
KNTC0805N151□3000□B□□T 0.150 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 3.65
KNTC0805N181□3000□B□□T 0.180 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 3.33
KNTC0805N221□3000□B□□T 0.220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 3.02
KNTC0805N331□3000□B□□T 0.330 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 2.46
KNTC0805N431□3000□B□□T 0.430 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 2.16
KNTC0805N471□3000□B□□T 0.470 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 2.06
KNTC0805N681□3000□B□□T 0.680 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3000 1 , 3 1.71
KNTC0805N102□3200□A□□T 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3200 1 , 3 1.41
GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 6 of 20
KNTC0805N102□3500□A□□T 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 1.41
KNTC0805N102□3950□A□□T 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 1.41
KNTC0805N152□3400□A□□T 1.5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3400 1 , 3 1.15
KNTC0805N202□3200□B□□T 2.0 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3200 1 , 3 1.00
KNTC0805N202□3400□A□□T 2.0 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3400 1 , 3 1.00
KNTC0805N222□3200□B□□T 2.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3200 1 , 3 0.95
KNTC0805N222□3500□A□□T 2.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.95
KNTC0805N222□3950□A□□T 2.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.95
KNTC0805N302□3450□A□□T 3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3450 1 , 3 0.82
KNTC0805N332□3300□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3300 1 , 3 0.78
KNTC0805N332□3500□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.78
KNTC0805N332□3950□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.78
KNTC0805N472□3500□A□□T 4.7 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.65
KNTC0805N472□3950□A□□T 4.7 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.65
KNTC0805N502□3435□B□□T 5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3435 1 , 3 0.63
KNTC0805N502□3950□A□□T 5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.63
KNTC0805N682□3500□A□□T 6.8 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.54
KNTC0805N682□3650□A□□T 6.8 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3650 1 , 3 0.54
KNTC0805N682□3950□A□□T 6.8 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.54
KNTC0805N822□3500□A□□T 8.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.49
KNTC0805N822□3950□A□□T 8.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.49
KNTC0805N103□3380□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3380 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0805N103□3435□B□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3435 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0805N103□3450□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3450 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0805N103□3500□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0805N103□3950□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.45
KNTC0805N153□3500□A□□T 15 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.37
KNTC0805N153□3900□A□□T 15 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3900 1 , 3 0.37
KNTC0805N153□4100□A□□T 15 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4100 1 , 3 0.37
KNTC0805N203□3950□A□□T 20 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.32
KNTC0805N223□3950□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.30
KNTC0805N223□4050□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.30
KNTC0805N223□4150□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.30
KNTC0805N303□3950□A□□T 30 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.26
KNTC0805N303□4050□A□□T 30 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.26
KNTC0805N333□3950□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.25
KNTC0805N333□4050□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.25
KNTC0805N333□4150□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.25
KNTC0805N473□3950□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0805N473□4050□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0805N473□4150□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC0805N503□3950□A□□T 50 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.20
KNTC0805N503□4150□A□□T 50 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.20
GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 7 of 20
1206 Type
KNTC0805N683□4050□A□□T 68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC0805N683□4150□A□□T 68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC0805N753□3900□A□□T 75 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3900 1 , 3 0.16
KNTC0805N823□3950□A□□T 82 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.16
KNTC0805N104□3950□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.14
KNTC0805N104□4250□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4250 1 , 3 0.14
KNTC0805N154□4050□A□□T 150 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.12
KNTC0805N154□4300□A□□T 150 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4300 1 , 3 0.12
KNTC0805N204□4050□A□□T 200 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC0805N224□3900□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3900 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC0805N224□4050□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC0805N224□4350□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4350 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC0805N334□4200□A□□T 330 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.08
KNTC0805N474□4200□A□□T 470 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.07
KNTC0805N504□4100□B□□T 500 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4100 1 , 3 0.06
KNTC0805N564□4300□A□□T 560 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4300 1 , 3 0.06
KNTC0805N664□4150□A□□T 660 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.06
KNTC0805N684□4100□B□□T 680 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4100 1 , 3 0.05
KNTC0805N684□4200□A□□T 680 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.05
KNTC0805N105□4250□B□□T 1000 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4250 1 , 3 0.04
KNTC0805N105□4500□A□□T 1000 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4500 1 , 3 0.04
Part Number
Zero Power
Resistance at 25℃
Tolerance
of R25
B constant
Tolerance
of B constant
Max.Permissible
Operating Current
at 25℃
（KΩ） （±%） （K） （±%） （mA）
KNTC1206N102□3200□A□□T 1 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3200 1 , 3 1.73
KNTC1206N222□3450□A□□T 2.2 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3450 1 , 3 1.16
KNTC1206N332□3450□A□□T 3.3 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3450 1 , 3 0.95
KNTC1206N472□3500□A□□T 4.7 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.80
KNTC1206N472□3950□A□□T 4.7 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.80
KNTC1206N502□3800□A□□T 5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3800 1 , 3 0.77
KNTC1206N502□3950□A□□T 5 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.77
KNTC1206N103□3500□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3500 1 , 3 0.55
KNTC1206N103□3950□A□□T 10 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.55
KNTC1206N223□3950□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.37
KNTC1206N223□4150□A□□T 22 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.37
KNTC1206N333□3950□A□□T 33 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.30
KNTC1206N473□3950□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.25
KNTC1206N473□4050□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.25
KNTC1206N473□4150□A□□T 47 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.25
KNTC1206N503□3800□A□□T 50 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3800 1 , 3 0.24
GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 8 of 20
※ The above data were tested in stationary air at 25℃ with unmounted independent units.
No. Items Test Methods and Remarks
1

Constant
The resistances R1 and R2 measured at ambient temperatures T1 and T2 respectively
���/�� =
��(��) − ��(��)
�/(�� + ���. ��) − �/(�� + ���. ��)
T1 T2
B25/50 25℃±0.1℃ 50℃±0.1℃
B25/85 25℃±0.1℃ 85℃±0.1℃
Thermal Time
Constant
The total time for the temperature of the thermistor to change by 63.2% of the difference
from ambient temperature T0 (℃) to T1 (℃) by the drastic change of the power applied to
thermistor from Non-zero Power to Zero-Power state.
3
KNTC1206N503□3950□A□□T 50 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.24
KNTC1206N683□3800□A□□T 68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3800 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC1206N683□4150□A□□T 68 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.21
KNTC1206N104□3950□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 3950 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC1206N104□4150□A□□T 100 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4150 1 , 3 0.17
KNTC1206N224□4050□A□□T 220 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.12
KNTC1206N334□4050□A□□T 330 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4050 1 , 3 0.10
KNTC1206N474□4200□A□□T 470 1 , 2 , 3 , 5 , 10 4200 1 , 3 0.08
■ Description and definition of terms
GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 9 of 20
4
Dissipation Constant